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AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Item No. 5.a.7.

Board of County Commissioners

Mark Flutcher, Assessor

Request to uphold the County Assessor’s recommendation to approve a tax
abatement petition by CBAHH INC, c/o Steven S. Zaleski for 2023 taxes in the
amount of $16,701.88 and for 2024 taxes in the amount of $16,876.25. (Schedule

No. 6401102119)

SUMMARY (including information on budgeted matters)

A petition for abatement of taxes has been submitted to and approved by the County Assessor
as described herein. In accordance with statute, this matter has been scheduled for the Board’s

consideration.

BACKGROUND (including information on budgeted matters)

In accordance with statute, notice has been provided to the petitioner and this matter has been
scheduled for the Board’s consideration.

ESTIMATED TIME FOR PRESENTATION

minutes/hours

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

Business Year:
Fund:

Funding Amount:
Increase to original
adopted Budget

Net Cost to County:

Total Project Cost:
Vendor Information

ATTACHMENTS

2025
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Subject to TABOR? NO



